09-05-2002 Form PTO-1594

7 ==	
<u>-</u>	102212124

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): International Paper Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gordon Paper Company, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XN Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 6, 2000	Address:Street Address:_5713_Ward_AveCity.Virginia_Bestate., VAp:_23455Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0368197
	J44244242222422424242424242424242424242
Additional number(s) a	F
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Goldizen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Goldizen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Goldizen Internal Address: Street Address: 505 S. Independence Blvd Suite 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Goldizen Internal Address: Street Address: 505 S. Independence Blvd Suite 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Goldizen Internal Address: Street Address: 505 S. Independence Blvd Suite 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 City: State: Zip: DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Goldizen Internal Address: Street Address: 505 S. Independence Blvd Suite 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 City: State: Zip: DO NOT US 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation, having its principal offices at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No. Date of Regist		
GARDENIA	368,197	June 13, 1939	
PEACH TREAT	397,334	September 1, 1942	

WHEREAS, Gordon Paper Company, Inc., a Virginia corporation, having its principal offices in Norfolk, Virginia is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks, and has executed an AGREEMENT dated on or about September 22, 2000 to purchase certain of the assets of International Paper Company's meat wrapping paper business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and obligations set forth in said AGREEMENT and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Paper Company hereby assigns Gordon Paper Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

		4 .			rono	
Signed	this	<u>644</u>	day	of Say	et embe r,	2000.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPAN
By: Color / Policy
Title: Vice Position

State of Tennessee County of Shelby

Ss:

On this day of September, 2000, personally appeared <u>lenais</u> to me known and known to me to be a Vice President, International Paper Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Taf/Gordon Assignment doc

My Commission Expires June 4, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 09/03/2002